Preselection

Lepton pr (GeV)
Fourth lepton pt (GeV)
chyer

min(mgg) (GeV)

Jets with pt > 30 GeV
B jet veto

> 25,20,15
<10
+1
> 12

0

DeepCSV, loose WP, applied to all jets with pt > 20 GeV

OSSF SR SSSF SR WZ CR ZyCR
OSSF lepton pair Yes No Yes Yes
|mgg — mzl (GeV) > 20 < 20 < 20
piss (GeV) > 40 > 45 <40
myge (GeV) > 100 [80,100]




